Classic Solar Fountain AD93378
We hope you will find these instructions helpful in setting up your product. \ &7/
If you have any issues with this item, DO NOT return the unit to place of purchase. Asiaaio DicoR
Please visit our web site www.angelodecor.com for assistance and warranty information.
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Pass the power cord down the cord Carefully rest the bowl on its side. Feed the power cord down the
pipe in the bowl. pedestal and out the base. Align the power cord with the groove at

the base of the pedestal.

Carefully lower the bowl on to the Connect the tubing fromthetop ~ Gently lower the top in place.
pedestal. Align the grooves, then to the pump.
twist and lock the bowl to the
pedestal.

Operating Instructions
For complete operating instructions, please see the included manual.

1. Install the included batteries.

2. Attach the included stake to the panel.

3. Fully charge the unit with the included charging cable or a minimum of
6 hours of direct sunlight.

4. Connect the pump to the corresponding socket on the panel.

5. Place the panel in a location where it will obtain consistent direct
sunlight.

6. Fill the fountain with clean water.

7. Turn the device on by pressing the power button.

8. Toggle the device to the desired method of operation: Direct solar or
Battery Power.

Direct Solar Power is the default method of operation. Battery Powered
operation will work for a period of up to 4 hours with a full charge.

The final assembly should
look like this -

The pump must be fully submersed at all times to avoid pump burnout.
Product must be properly stored for winter.



Fontaine solaire classique AD93378
Nous espérons que vous trouverez ces instructions utiles en assemblant votre produit.

Si vous avez n'importe quelles issues avec cet article, ne renvoyez pas l'unité a I'endroit de I'achat.  axgrro Dicor
Veuillez visiter notre site Web www.angelodecor.com pour l'information d'aide et de garantie.
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Passez le cordon de secteur en bas de Reposez soigneusement la cuvette de son coté. Alimentez le cordon
la pipe de corde dans la cuvette. de secteur en bas du piédestal et dehors de la base. Alignez le

cordon de secteur avec la cannelure a la base du piédestal.

Abaissez soigneusement la Reliez la tuyauterie & partir du ~ Abaissez doucement le dessus
cuvette dessus au piédestal. dessus a la pompe. en place.
Alignez les cannelures, puis
tordez et fermez a clef la cuvette
au piédestal.

Mode d'emploi
Pour des instructions complétes, s'il vous plait voir le manuel fourni.

1. Installez les piles incluses.

2. Fixez le jeu inclus dans le panneau.

3. Charger complétement I'appareil avec le cable de charge ou un minimum
de 6 heures de soleil direct.

4. Raccorder la pompe a la prise correspondante sur le panneau.

5. Placez le panneau dans un endroit ou il obtiendra conforme lumiére
directe du soleil.

6. Remplissez fontaine de I'eau propre.

7. Mettez I'appareil en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation.

8. Déplacez le dispositif de la méthode de fonctionnement souhaité: solaire
direct ou sur piles.

Direct énergie solaire est la méthode de fonctionnement par défaut.
Alimentation par piles opération de travail pour une période pouvant aller
jusqu'a 4 heures avec une charge complete.

L'assemblée finale devrait ‘
ressembler a ceci

La pompe doit étre entiérement submersed a tout moment pour éviter d'endommager la pompe.
Le produit doit étre entreposé adéquatement durant I'hiver.



